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Ramsar Convention on Wetlands

(as 5 August 2013)

Number of Contracting Parties: 168 P
Number of sites designated for the Ramsar-List: 2,160
‘Total surface area: 205,677,908 hectares :

Country Entry Surface
into force area

Albania 29.02.96 98,181
Algeria 04.03.84 2,991,013
Andorra 221112 1,080
Antigua and Barbuda 02.10.05 3,600
Argentina 04.09.92 5,382,521
Armenia 06.11.93 493511
Australia 211278 8119751
Austria 16.04.83 123,939
Azerbaijan 21.05.01 99,560
Bahamas 07.06.97 32,600
Bahrain 21.02.98 6,810
Bangladesh 21.09.92 611,200
Barbados 12.04.06 23
Belarus 250891 478,803
Belgium 04.07.86 42,938
Belize 22.08.98 23592
Benin 24.05.00 1,179,250
Bhutan 07.09.12 256
Bolivia 27.10.90 14,842,405
Bosnia and Herzegovina 01.03.92 56,7179
Botswana 09.04.97 5,537,400
Brazil 24.09.93 6,568,359
Bulgaria 24.01.76 35,488
Burkina Faso 27.10.90 652,502
Burundi 05.10.02 78,515
Cambodia 23.10.99 54,600
Cameroon 20.07.06 827,060
Canada 15,0581 13,086,771
Cape Verde 18.11.05 [535]
Central African Republic 05.04.06 376,300
Chad 13.10.90 12,405,068
Chile 211181 358,989
China 31.07.92 3,704,813
Colombia 18.10.98 458,525
Comoros 09.06.95 16,030
Congo 18.10.98 11,335,259
Costa Rica 27.04.92 569,742
Cote d’Ivoire 27.06.96 127,344
Croatia 25.06.91 94,358
Cuba 12.08.01 1,188,411
Cyprus 111101 1,107
Czech Republic 01.01.93 60,207
Democratic Republic of

Congo 18.05.96
Denmark 02.01.78
Djibouti 22.03.03
Dominican Republic 15.09.02
Ecuador 07.01.91
Egypt 09.09.88
El Salvador 22,0599
Equatorial Guinea 02.10.03
Estonia 29.07.94
Fiji 11.08.06
Finland 211275
France 01.12.86
Gabon 30.04.87
Gambia 16.01.97
Georgia 07.06.97
Germany 26.06.76
Ghana 22.06.88
Greece 211275
Grenada 22.09.12
Guatemala 26.10.90
Guinea 180593
Guinea-Bissau 14.05.90
Honduras 231093
Hungary 11.08.79
Iceland 02.04.78
India 01.02.82
Indonesia 3 08.08.92
Iran, Istamic Republic of 211205
Iragq 17.02.08
Ireland 15.03.85
Israel 12.03.97
Italy 14.04.77
Jamaica 07.02.98
Japan 17.10.80
Jordan 10.05.77
Kazakhstan 02.05.07
Kenya 05.10.90
Kiribati 03.08.13
Kyrgyz Republic 12,08 03
Lao People’s Democratic

Republic 28.09.10
Latvia 25.11.95
Lebanon 16.08.99
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7,435,624
2,315,638
3,000
102,118
286,651
415,532
195,868
136,000
304,778
615
199,518
3,514,060
2,818,469
31,244
34,480
868,226
178,410
163,501
[518]
628,592
6,422,361
39,098
269,575
244913
128,660
680,151
964,690
1,486,438
137,700
66,994
366
60,223
37,847
136,968
a2
3,281,398
265,449
1,033
679,408
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14,760
148,718
21075

hoN

Country

Lesotho

Liberia

Libya
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Madagascar
Malawi

Malaysia

Mali

Malta

Marshall Islands
Mauritania
Mauritius

Mexico

Monaco

Mongolia
Montenegro
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar

Namibia

Nepal

Netherlands

New Zealand
Nicaragua

Niger

Nigeria

Norway

Oman

Pakistan

Palau

Panama

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

Philippines

Poland

Portugal

Republic of Korea
Republic of Moldova
Romania

Russian Federation
Rwanda

Saint Lucia

Samoa

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal

Serbia

Seychelles

Sierra Leone
Slovakia

Slovenia

South Africa

South Sudan
Spain

Sri Lanka

Sudan

Suriname
Swaziland

Sweden
Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic
Tajikistan

Thailand

The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia
Togo

Trinidad & Tobago
Tunisia

Turkey
Turkmenistan
Uganda

Ukraine

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom

United Republic of Tanzania

United States of America
Uruguay

Uzbekistan

Venezuela

Viet Nam

Yemen

Zambia

Zimbabwe

into force

01.11.04
02.11.03
05.08.00
06.12.91

201298
15.08.98
25.01.99
14.03.97
10.03.95
25.09.87
30.01.89
13.11.04
220283
30.09.01

04.11.86
2012 97
08.04.98
03.06.06
20.10.80
03.12.04
17.03.05
23.12.95
17.04.88
23.09.80
131276
301197
30.08.87
02.02.01

2112.75
19.08.13
231176
18.02.03
26.11.90
16.07.93
07.10.95
30.03.92
08.11.94
22.03.78
24.03.81

28.07.9%
20.10.00
21,0991

11,0277
01.04.06
19.06.02
06.02.05
21.12.06
111170
27.04.92
22.03.05
13.04.00
01.01.93
25.06.91

2112.75
10.10.13
04.09.82
15.10.90
07.05.05
22,11 85
15/06/13
211275
16.05.76
05.07.98
18.11.01

13.09.98

LWOBNNPRPOL,ONNE NG

—_
O

e w N —
ST e s s e B L

o
ot

.
LR R QWL d e NORRrBE RN

-
W

08.09.91
04.11.95
21.04.93
24.03.81
13.11.94
03.07.09
04.07.88
01.12.91
29.12.071
05.05.76
13.08.00
18.04.87
22.09.84
08.02.02
23.11.88
20.01.89
08.02.08
281291
03.05.13

—
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Surface
area

434
95,879

83

101
65,581
17213
1175011
224,800
134,158
4,204,640
16

70,119
1,240,600
401
8,833,094

272,010
2,051,700
10,359
629,600
34,455
823,181
55,512
406,852
4,317,869
1,076,728
886,906
(172)
1,343,627
500
183,992
594,924
785,970
6,784,042
154,409
145,075
132,487
17,704
94,705
1,156,448
10,323,767
85

470

23
99,720
63,919
44,022
295,000
40,697
8,205
554,136
5,700,700
303,090
198,172
2,489,600
12,000

651,683
8,676
10,000
94,600
392,822

21,616
1,210,400
15,919
837,753
184,487
267,124
454,303
744,651
15,014
1,276,852
4,868,424
1,827,196
424,904
558,400
263,636
84,982
580
4,030,500






